Portage Township Porter County Board Meeting 3590 Willowcreek Rd., Suite B, Portage, IN 46368 August 20, 2024

5:30 p.m.

Agenda:

Call To Order By Trustee

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of Township Board Minutes from Last Meeting

Communication, Correspondence, Announcements from the Board Members

Communication, Correspondence, Announcements from the Trustee

New Business

Board Discussion and Acknowledgement of Landlord Affidavit

Board Discussion and Acknowledgement of partnership with Porter County for Code Enforcement

Board Discussion and Acknowledgement of Radar Sign Placement Near Portage Township Parks

Board Discussion and Acknowledgement of Naming Rights of Portage Township Parks

Board Discussion, Acknowledgment, and Approval for a Grant to Help Provide the Design, Installation and Operation of the Emergency Vehicle Preemption System (EVP) System

Adjournment

Next Meeting scheduled for September 24, 2024